



pmw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra	... Appellant
Versus	
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale and Ors.	... Respondents

Ms. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the Appellant.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &
MRS. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 15th JULY, 2019.

P.C. :

1 Issue notice to respondents accused returnable on 5th August
2019.

(MRS. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)