



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra

... Appellant

Vs.

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

... Respondent

Shri Arfan Sait, APP for the appellant-State.

Shri Akshay K. I/b Sumant Deshpande, advocate respondent.

CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI AND
MRS. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 5th AUGUST 2019.

P.C. :

1. Printing Press be asked to expedite printing.
2. List after three weeks.
3. Stand over to 26/08/2019.

(MRS. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, J.)

(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)