



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra

...Appellant

vs.

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale

...Respondent

Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Appellant/State.

Ms. Ragini Ahuja I/b Dr. Yug M. Chaudhary for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 26/08/2019.

P.C.:

. It appears that in Sessions Case No.209/2017 4 members of the family were accused. Accused No.1 has been visited with death penalty and therefore in confirmation he has been shown as respondent. Respondent had informed jail authorities that he would be filing appeal challenging the penalty through private advocate. Though Dr. Choudhary appears for him, no appeal as such is filed by him. Other family members are sentenced to 7 years RI. They have not filed any appeal.

2. Paper books have been received by the Registry. In this situation, as requested we list the present matter on 23/9/2019 for final hearing.

(SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)