



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra

...Appellant

vs.

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

Ms. Ragini Ahuja i/b Dr. Yug M. Chaudhary for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Sumant R. Deshpande for Respondents.

CORAM : B. P. DHARMADHIKARI &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 23/09/2019.

PC.:

. Learned APP for the State. Nobody for respondent No.1.
Perused order dated 26/8/2019. Learned APP informs that accused has not
filed any appeal.

2. In this situation, in the light of orders passed in Confirmation
Case No.1/2019 and 3/2019 today, list the matter on 5/11/2019.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(B. P. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)