



2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of MaharashtraPetitioner

V/S

Vilas Annasaheb MahaleRespondent

Mr.J.P.Yagnik - APP for the State.

Ms.Ragini Ahuja i/by.Dr Yug Mohit Chaudhry for R.No.1.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 5th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 18/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)