



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra .. Appellant
Versus
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale .. Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST)NO. 1558 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1236 OF 2019

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale & Ors. .. Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

-
- Ms. M.M.Deshmukh, APP for State /Appellant
 - Mr. Anush Shetty i/by Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for Respondent No.1
-

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : APRIL 11, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** At the request of learned counsel for the Appellants, matter to be listed for hearing in the week commencing from 27th June, 2022.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]