



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant

Versus

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ... Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1075 OF 2019
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the Appellant-State.

Mr. Anush Shetty i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
V. G. BISHT, JJ.**

DATE : 29th June, 2022

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 20th July, 2022.
2. To be placed under the caption “for directions”.

V. G. BISHT, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.