



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER

V/S

Vilas Annasaheb MahaleRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahaleAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12517 OF 2022

In

Cr. Confirmation Case 5 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahalePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Petitioner

DR YUG MOHIT CHAUDHRY for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH, JJ**

DATE : 27th July, 2022



2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/08/2022 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)