



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra Appellant
Vs.
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale .. Respondent

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12517 OF 2022
IN
CONFIRMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019***

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale Applicant -
Appellant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for the Appellant.
Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for Respondent No.1
Mr. Sumant Deshpande for the appellant in Appeal 1645/2019.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATE : 1st AUGUST 2022.

P. C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. By this application, the applicant seeks a direction that



the copies of the documents which are annexed to the application at Exhibit "B" be furnished to the applicant's advocate.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the documents which are enlisted at Exhibit "B", page 17 of the application, are necessary for effectively arguing the applicant's case, as the applicant has been convicted for the offences punishable under sections 302, 376(2), (f), (i), (j), 377 of the Indian Penal Code and for the offence punishable under sections 4, 6 and 8 of Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012, and is sentenced to death.

3. Learned APP submits that she has no objection if the said documents which have been exhibited by the Trial Court are given. She however, submits, that the relevancy of the said documents be kept open, at the time when the arguments in the said case are heard.

4. Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we allow the application. Accordingly, the Registry to furnish copy of the documents enlisted in Exhibit "B" to the application, after verifying



that the said documents are exhibited documents. The same be handed over to the applicant's counsel expeditiously and in any event on or before 22/8/2022 on payment of necessary charges, if any. Copies of the documents also be furnished to the learned APP, on payment of necessary charges, if any.

5. Needless to state, that the relevancy of the documents so sought will be considered at the time of final hearing of the applicant's Confirmation Appeal.

6. The matter be listed on 24/8/2022 under the caption "For Directions", for fixing date of hearing of the Confirmation Case.

7. Registry to tag Criminal Appeal No.373/2022 filed by the Accused Nos.2 to 4 before the learned Single Judge to the aforesaid case.

8. The Application is accordingly disposed of.



9. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.