



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra	PETITIONER
V/S	
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors.	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2739 OF 2022
In
Cr. Confirmation Case 5 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	PETITIONER
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra	RESPONDENT

WITH



2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1237 OF 2019

In

Cr. Appeal 373 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2739 OF 2022

In

Cr. Confirmation Case 5 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahalePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023

In

Cr. Confirmation Case 5 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahalePETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. A. S. Pai, PP AW Ms. P. P. Shinde, APP for the State

Mr. Anuj Shetty i/by Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhari for Resp 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 8th November, 2023



2026:BHC-AS:13836-DB

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2
S.O. to 20/12/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)