



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2739 OF 2022

**IN
CONF 5 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ..Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondents

**with
CONF 5 OF 2019**

The State of Maharashtra . ..Applicant
v/s.
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ..Respondent

**with
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019**

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale ..Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

**with
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale ..Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

**with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3948 OF 2022
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale & Anr. ..Applicant
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents



Mr. Amish Shetty i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary for the
Applicant.
Ms. P.P.Shinde, APP for the State.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : 10th JANUARY, 2024.**

P.C.

1. Learned APP states that the matter is wrongly on board. She states that the reply will be filed within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 09.02.2024.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)