



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State of MaharashtraAppellant

Vs.

Vilas Annasaheb MahaleRespondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb MahaleAppellant

Vs.

The State of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4043 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3948 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale & Ors.Appellants

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

Ms. PP. Shinde, APP for the State.

Adv. Yug Mohit Chaudhry a/w. Adv. Anush Shetty for the Respondent No.1
in Confirmation Case No.5 of 2019 and for the Appellant in Appeal
No.1645 of 2019.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 26th JULY, 2024.

**P.C.:-**

- 1) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 2nd August, 2024.
- 2) To be listed under the caption "*for directions*".

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2024.08.02
10:42:22 +0530