



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONFORMATION CASE NO.5 OF 2019

The State of Maharashtra Appellant
(Original Complainant)
versus

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.373 OF 2022**

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale & Ors. Appellants
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents
.....

- Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the State/Appellant.
- Mr. Anush Shetty i/b. Dr. Yug Mohit Chaudhary, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- Mr. K. H. Holambe Patil a/w Mr. K. K. Holambe Patil a/w Mr. Digambar Kate a/w Mr. Omkar Andhale, Advocate for Appellant in APEAL/373/2022.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 09th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. All these matters shall be fixed for final hearing on
19/01/2026 at 11.00 a.m. The accused No.1 shall be produced
by jail authorities at 11.00 a.m. on 19/01/2026.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.01.14
12:21:43 +0530



2. We are informed that even today he is present before the Court. The authorities are directed to produce him on 19/01/2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)