



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 5 OF 2019

The State Of Maharashtra	PETITIONER
V/S	
Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 1645 OF 2019

Vilas Annasaheb Mahale	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 373 OF 2022

Annasaheb Baburao Mahale And Ors.	APPELLANT
V/S	
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	RESPONDENT

With
Interim Application No. 3948 of 2022

With
Interim Application No. 4043 of 2022

Smt. S.D. Shinde, APP for the Appellant in CONF/5/2019.
Dr. Yug Chaudhary, Advocate a/w Ms. Payoshi Roy, Mr.
Siddharth Sharma, for the Respondent No.1 in CONF/5/2019



and for Appellant in APEAL/1645/2019

Ms. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, Advocate (appointed) for the
Respondent No. 2 in CONF/5/2019.

Mr. Bhalchandra M. Kumbhar, Advocate a/w. Vishal Shirsat i/b.
K.H. Holambe Patil for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal
No.373/2022.

Accused produced in Court

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : **24th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)